



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board – Maramath wing- Enhancing facilities of Uthralikkavu Devaswom office and staff room –Thiruvilwamala Group –Order issued

- Read
1. Letter from DAC Thiruvilwamala on M2.3934/24 dt.01-08-2024
 2. Note from AE dt. 21-01-2025
 3. Note from AEE dt. 21-01-2025
 4. Note from EE dt. 21-01-2025
 5. Decision of DC dt. 21-01-2025

Order on H1. 1586/2024 dt. 21-01-2025

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 1,87,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and Eighty Seven thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 28-01-2025 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thiruvilwamala for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-

S.Gopakumar
Assistant Engineer

To

Notice Board,
The Executive Engineer ,
The Assistant Executive Engineer,
The Assistant Engineer ,
The Assistant Commissioner Thiruvilwamala,
Stock File

//Approved for issue//

[Signature]
Junior Superintendent

[Signature]
Senior clerk

**ENHANCING FACILITIES OF UTHRALIKKAVU DEVASWOM OFFICE AND STAFF
ROOM-THIRUVILWAMALA GROUP**

Abstract Estimate

(Dsor year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1 Dismantling		
1	15.14.1 Dismantling wood work in frames, trusses, purlins and rafters up to 10 metres span and 5 metres height including stacking the material within 50 metres lead:Of sectional area 40 square centimetres and above	
Net Total Quantity		0.016 cum
Say 0.016 cum @ Rs 3938.41 / cum		Rs 63.01
2	od213592/2024_2025 Supplying and fixing Anjily wood wrought and put up for roof members including cost and conveyance of materials etc. complete .	
Net Total Quantity		0.016 cum
Say 0.016 cum @ Rs 127438.09 / cum		Rs 2039.01
3	11.37 Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	
Net Total Quantity		49.740 sqm
Say 49.740 sqm @ Rs 1091.02 / sqm		Rs 54267.33
4	10.2 Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	
Net Total Quantity		335.000 kg
Say 335.000 kg @ Rs 119.79 / kg		Rs 40129.65
5	13.61.1 Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade:Two or more coats on new work	
Net Total Quantity		30.000 sqm
Say 30.000 sqm @ Rs 143.05 / sqm		Rs 4291.50
6	od213130/2024_2025 Extra labour charge for cutting the existing intermediate platform for work	
Net Total Quantity		6.000 each
Say 6.000 each @ Rs 1162.26 / each		Rs 6973.56
7	od213199/2024_2025 Extra labour charge for cutting the existing intermediate platform for work	